22/04/2021 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order : 200372745

M Gma" Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>
RE: Purchase Order : 200372745

1 message

Pope Melanie (RKB) Purchasing Officer <Melanie.Pope@uhcw.nhs.uk> 22 April 2021 at 08:37

To: Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

Morning Kate,

| can confirm | have amended this purchase order please proceed as soon as possible.

Regards

Melanie Pope
Purchasing Officer
Ext No. 28429

Mob: 07425 636660

| work remotely on Tuesday/Thursday and Friday contactable by email or my mobile. At
any other time please contact supplies@uhcw.nhs.uk

University Hospitals Coventry & Warwickshire NHS Trust
FM Building Room: AFS00015

Procurement & Supplies Department

Clifford Bridge Road

Walsgrave, Coventry CV2 2DX

Tel: 02476 968429
E-Mail Address: melanie.pope@uhcw.nhs.uk

Web Address: www.uhcw.nhs.uk

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=b587 1a5be0&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1697452698955195883%7Cmsg-f%3A16977253105664... 1/4
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22/04/2021 Gmail - RE: Purchase Order : 200372745

From: Kate Griffiths [mailto:viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com]
Sent: 19 April 2021 08:29

To: Supplies (RKB)

Subject: Re: Purchase Order : 200372745

Good morning,

Thank you for your order.

Please could | advise you of the correct prices as follows:

1114005 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Pack of 20 - REGULAR = £42.50 each.

1114006 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Pack of 20 - PREMIE = £40.75 each

1114007 - EyeMax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask - Pack of 20 - MICRO = £36.75 each

Also there is a carriage charge of £10 for 5+ packs.

Please let me know if you would like me to proceed with the correct prices and carriage charge.

Many thanks.

Kind regards

Kate Griffiths

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email viamed.kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk
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